—

Phillips, Walter J. | 17355458 ! v
(Surname.) (Christian name in full. ) (Army seriil number. )
Corp. I Co E_309

(Rank and orga n

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the Unifed States? - L 2

wish them interred in a national cemetery?
If you desire the remains interred at the ho

I&‘t"mn ;;?OW o T th(’i should be senf,
ame of person, to ;é;::éroma ins. ) """""

,‘g‘fu remains are brought to the United States, d

(\(’ orno)

DAV OIS ST J SO -
(Yes or no.)

me of the deceased, give full informa-

RIS~ é(me
fres: office.) ) (Telegraph o

(

(Sign here) ..... Y "J'dl—

) ty T town. ) ( ate.)

\

(Numt;'t‘ ~~reet or rural route.) (Clty, town or post ofl“ce ) \ (State.) -
Read carefully the letter accompanying this ca. . 3—6713



AL )

| A e e 4

o

i 2 g
-l S . YA

| (" /
| J
|

|
x
‘

|
‘




&0 The Aq G, Og :

G.R.S. Form #114-B | ‘ 2 4299
fr MAY oy () DATE _______ /31/23 ____________________
1. WAMEPHIFETPy, Welter & 4 s @ SRRTAL nOl725458 &
E R T R R A ORGANIZATI.ON._____Q_Q_gE__?Q_g_jl}]_:}wIn:@‘o_m_ﬁ SR T
‘“ .‘ DIVIS]
GRAVE LOCATIONeuge- Argml;memﬂty.]iomagne:s ous-= ont;ﬁafuoon,Meu,s.Q.,lzﬁz_-8_9.6_915
CTY. NAME NUMBER
________________________________________ 102 S¢eddd . S £
SRAYE _ ROW PLOT o o ey
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ,__k______________'___-_-_-_-_fl___l_’f’_‘_c_’_Eﬁ?ﬁg.ffs_f‘_e_ﬂ_l_fitﬁﬁ?ff‘_%? |
RAVE
Verdun 35NW. 286,68 294,98 VL ke ot
coorpiNatEs __ BAUEHH i R S0P EEus e
CONCENTRATED To HOMAS e LSBT fa il e 2044 5 ke aes
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Meuse Argonne 1232
T neay L o - G e et e SR
Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc. 3
Tag oh body and cross 4o f1 X datg: £-1/pfb
e L S I S SR S S e
e J
& EROM W B eAME S - S AP e o SRS
- " & OR DECORATIONS AWARDED 3
S 'f 9 ome & i 1 e
SUBSEQUENI REEURIATSES=SE S5 i 1790 o i 1 20T 0 RaE e s
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
"""""" i s B how 1 BEiom . e caETRG S
M. B RDSEYE
ST GNATURE & AR A S P RV S O R st Fgt-Lto QM- Corps- T S_Army__
= FINAL GRAVE LOCATION_ __ 3/23/22 TN 1B - o0 Blogk G .o
DATE GRAVE . ROW REGTX
<38 % Meuse-Argonne Amgx_i_g@_r_:_.g_e@_t_e_rz_#_lazz._- Ramagune=sous=Montfancon. Meuse. —--------
> ﬁ B .’cL - CEMETERY
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION KOF_FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared Dby Registration Branch in guadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch,'ﬁgéaJ
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3, Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




G.R.S5. FORM NO. 16 NP T ha

Datq_gﬁth, April 19390

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTIAL,

Remains of:

Name : PHILIPS, Walter Je © .. Number: 1735458
Rank ; Unkn . Orggnization: Unkn
bisinterment and_ﬁeburial made by Group . : Vit
Disinterred (Date) i _ From: (Give complete location)
_31st, liarch 1919 | ' Amer, B/A Cemetery = Grave No, 4

CHAMPIGNEULLES, ARDENNES

v

35 NJW, 286,6 N, 294.9 E

Reburied (Date) - in: (Give complete location) /
Si . . ," ,:"5'1
Slst, liarch 1919, ' Grave 102 Sec, 13 Plot 2 % / &

Amer, B/A Cemetery #1232

ROIZAGNE, 1EUSE. 35 N.,E., 284,87 N; 308,16 E,.

r ;
Beport as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon diginterment :

Buried in uniform and wrapped in shelter half. Condition of body’ fair.

NS .
o

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Yes : > 8
What other means of identification were found on the body? Ring fggnd on third

finger of left hand, Lo

A%
P

& lhodgr
// ff" i’?f
Note: '

If upon disinterment, effects ars found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G.0. 170, G/He 2, 1918,, :
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
- whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.
Lieut, Gramt : R.H. ROSENTHATL,
: : — 2nd Lieut, Q.M.CUS.a
Ce0s Group - Unit

v

Supervised by:
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New York

e o

GOLD STAR ILOTHERS PILGRIMAGE

S.5.RO0SEVELT , JUNE 21,1930

Erie County

Name s lrs.,Nellie Phillips (H-3)

Address: 2 Copsewood Ave,,Buffalo,N.Y,.

Routes Lehigh Valley R.R. to New York
Lv.Buffalo Train No.6 9,00 P.M.,June 19

Ar.New York (Penna.Station) 8,10 A.M.,June 20

Accommodationss Through Sleeper

GLlapsed Times 11 hours 10 minutes ;%;/’
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HEALADING
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NO. OF
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HEADING

‘/\/‘/‘ » fe P 0 v\.“j "1»4
NAME |/ [ 3 g
e CEMETERY [2 3 2~ 1 £/
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BURIED GRAVE / § 5 /§
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BLOCK & JE. )
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AA o
STATE o 5 Y
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NAME | A v 5 & .8 /
e |
2 %! f?
RESIDENCE o 5 Vi
4 /
Ry Dl
[ Sreaths, 3 C
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RELATION

__OTHER

ELIGIBILITY,
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NATIVITY

RACE

ENGLISH

= g

ATTENDANT ,:} E

4 (:‘,,{i; € ,‘ :
HEATTH AN,
7

p \éntJ

No. gf sows!\

4§ TRIP

Q%ﬁEYOF %w\

£
 ACCEPTANCE
29/514/PT
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Mrs. Nellie Phillips
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RAMEPHILLIPS, MRS, NELLIE

5.S. REPUBLIGy JuLl® 1930

HOME BUFFALO, ERIE COUNTIY, .N. Y.
RELe, o e 02»7274«@0
STATION

TRAIN #

CAR #

BERTH OR SEAT

2 &%’uw-w/d»&



Name. .. PAILLIPS, Mrs, Nellie

HOTEL COMMODORE
BOULEVARD- HAUSSMANN
Home address 2 Copeswood Ave, Buffalo, Erie County New York

. Paris Hotel ..

Party ;- LR (77717 RIS s i AR 5 __## BOOSEVELT

Date of arrival June 29, 1930. Date of departure ... ¢ ,BEPUBIJIC-.JFW,I_I.’ 1930

Relationship Stepmother
Name of deceased . PHILLIPS, Walter J

Rank Cpl Organizatio3o, E, 309th Inf

Cemetery Meuse=argonne



REMARKS
Miss Edna Phillips daughter age 32 accompanying Mrs Nellie Phillips .

ptt Gl



WAR DEPARTMENT

"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHTRS AND WIDOWS"
== KOGM 301 ww

225 West 34th St., New York,N.Y. Farty E

7),5 Lisps Aézﬁ&:‘f ‘ M4 Nmber—-———-«“‘"z

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

MRS. NELLIE PHILLIPS
“Name€ of Traveler ' i
BUFFALO, ERIE COUNTY, :
ome ress New York, te BUFFALO, N.Y,

. NEW YORK - i : $DAS

Estimate cost of through Pullman.

Newk York’ 't’ BIIFFALO, No Yo <
Destination,

Via L V TO BUFFALO

JULY 21, 1930

nars-sribzpzrrﬁr;

Road[T¥.N0. |Dat s Tims (Lowst [car U.S.G. OFder NO.|Est.Cost

LV _PENNSMA LV | < Sy vl W8 A e Jiir s B s
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w WAR DEPARTMENT
"% PILGF A\GE, WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS
225 WeoT 34TH ST., N. Y., N.Y,, Room 221

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
BR2FEB 20 11 go

VIA WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH Ao C. TIPTON,

¥rs. Anna g:,, i Msjor, Tafe (DOL)

COLONEL WILLIAMS

4 > ‘
(Above message sent (ﬂ;r NrS. M@g&iﬁﬂl&m&&mﬁ&dﬁﬁ;. from Hotel Astor)

4.",

—

Western Union Telegraph: Please return this copy to Major Tipton, with

- a

i | oy 2 O S S A |
charces/ and time dispatched.
g o A AT LA War llothel A Py
i lerimage, War llothers & Widows.,




June 5, 1970

¥rs. Nellie Phillips
2 Copmewood Lvenue
Buffalo, M. Y.

P A"»:’:':

" ,
\6(/ AN (,-’f’/‘-p_,&Q__ f ; f & JZ/)?';) B
),,_,;/-'f"jzﬁwu‘ > Th g‘}, 5(2?7:_,,

St 4yt




XC 143 474 - Phillips, Walter J.

Step=Liother sailed

Remmarried Widow

Natural bother ﬁ b e ;;_&.;‘



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO'&M 293 {X—C

e s

, July 283, 1830.
Phillips, Walter J, 12332 W

Mra. Lillisn MeDonuell,
1130 Kensington Ave.,
Buffalo, N. Y.

Dear liadam?

Your attention is invited te the enclessd copy of an Aect of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930. ‘

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentiocned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Eurcope as the mother
or widew of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so0, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which regquires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

R T LR A TR CBEA LA -

9. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
wno hag not remarried? e

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- .2
cording to the terms of Section.4 (a;
of the enclosed Act as amended? 55

If so, give her name and addrggs:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
& Amendmsnt Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assigtant.

ity L
|
|
|
|

R ez Ayt AT G G R B e S v ST it 4 I N R S

o Samad ae i naum
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RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE
P i T e R T
: | 42 Copsewood Ave. ,
NAME ...Phillips,.Nrs. Nellie....... HOM ss Buffale,. Erie . County

W =¥ P aic s

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

DATE ...June. 21,.1980. . . VESSEL ..S..S.. ROQSEVELT... CABIN NO. RaJ [

DESTINATION ...CHERBOURG,. FRANCE.... CEMETERY .. MEUSE-ARGONNE............



RPB—3-]7-30—7I\‘[
RETURN NEW YORK
UL 20 1990 ¥ z
DATFS ........ 1930. . P o A
NAE | .1."?‘.’4?.5'.-"3{’.:!21.7‘:’..“.;3.9;’::.‘.19 ............. HOME: ADDRESSYQ‘.:“.’}"{@?.". N'Y‘ E"“ o, |
D) 50
RETURN ON S. S. U/QE‘EPUBLIC ..... HOTEL ASTO ..... ROOM NO. °5
; “W»r/ [ 220 ¢

DEPARTURE NEW YORK
JuL 211830

: IDVANTNS) 5 4 66 06l0 ba0d b .
@\/ Ony R oo
ROAD CAR BIERINH o5 S AT SR S i :

el s e aid aletsale e lehalal b iala a lehal o) 41016 o1's 'sile e e (ola lo)/o} ne alaln olis kol s mel s (slie d oo el ola ehifieholie el ltoRel s olie ho lo i FeTaN o e lie o oo tole oo foe o s e

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
.................



“'AME @Mﬁo WY)/« ﬁ‘\dﬂ

ADDRESS 2, W/pﬂL Qb R ulll
_DATE }mv«» Ma

T0: . . OrrFicer-IN-CHARGE,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS:ANB WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(S|GNED)Z%QW-;ZZA4Z2i7€%i%%;9;



WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE use $300.

P —

@ - i e
OFF ICIAL BUSINESS Q JUL2: @ e eri] %
y 1o P} T e L T

1930 ' e VD [ St T

vﬂ“‘“‘- ~

/\/._‘)/’ “w -‘."’"\T..__'- J'-h

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST-34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.
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‘ CEIP!
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Receiv from llze Poslmaslcr l/zc Regzsl reckon\ ysared Arllclc the orlgmal

number of which appcars on [he facc&of[Mzs'Cprd cm &R #54
v 74(4} 5,‘

(Signature of addressee’s agent.)

. (’;r ) "" . J | h
Pi ? y
Dale of delivery, ... f[--_‘ ....... SN, L 92

Form 3811 : © 5—6116



P it S i

Host Oftice Department

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

REGISTERED ARTIQLE

No. . (0]
INSURED PARCE&_

ANLON
» ‘-
[P YUN © o
R30pM *

L - .
BN I/

N Vs

I?EHALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

e o mrne e RRSTHARK QR R v N T
Al LD e e

— {ENGINGTON STA

& L ¥ ~‘ - .- J -;-» el T o A%
No. . ik AND'DATE OF DELIVERY
Q, M.bl.‘--" G \
Retutmto sHE NS Gy FEIONS BUILDI?‘ ..... ey
MUN (NAME OF SENDER) ** ol “-iz: ——————————
Street and Numb \ .
or Post Office . _.!,_‘,’_ Agsi _________ { (I T
Iy ]
Post Office at o AL

Rev. 3-24
© 5—6110

B o ]
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/

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, tblgtgmal
number of which appears on the face of this Card. :

T Y1 b )\)

( Signature or name of addressee.)

_____________________________________________

( Signature of addressee’s agent.)

Date of delivery, - _é_-/ )./ w1928

7. o
Form 3811 € 5—0110




0110—90
$2-8 "A0U

10 201J() 2504

b Lld Shaid |

('xog au1ff) 150 10

v v ‘oqunpJ pup 1324}
r”Llum qunp pup ja24g

TY MU INAA

.l/“l .r.

07 um]a}[

W]

BNIYAAITAA 40 HUVWLISOd

00E$ *20V.1S0d 40 INIWAVd umAmw ALVNId,

__________________________________ “ON

T3048Vd aIHNSNI
10 ,':f"'ON

El'lOI.LHV CIEIHE!.LQIJEIH
SSENISnH "y 101440

mamgandag amyg 8o

/ '




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_C {//

Phillips, Walter J. 1232~ June 3, 1930

Mrs. Walter J. Phillips,
1133 Kensington Avenue
Buffalo, New Yo k.

Dear Madam: —

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this-office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by wrwtlng the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
/

.Verﬁ truly iii?g?
-4 N »R./, (, /
é (MW ug

4

¢K. D HUGHES,‘
Captain,[/Q. M. Co

Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°% V ;&
(erte ‘answer here)

) Moty

V¢ﬂ N Z{iﬁlﬂLauxv""’
A\ (sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 2?5 _"}:C“
Phillips, Walter Jo 12328M
Roosvelt 6-21 ey 10, 1930

Mrs. Nellie Phillivps,
2 Copsewood AVEe,
Buffalo, N. Yo

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name
U

Addresé g

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Encl.
Env,

Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A:g_

Phillips, Walter J. 1222 fpril 10, 1930,

drs. Nellie Phillips,
2 Copsowood ive.,
Buffalo, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary

l
i
"Vf’ﬁﬁnﬁhf*ﬁwx%dhﬁ;ﬂzW&ﬁﬁaﬁ#bﬁzurwﬂJ

S ALY e e D N g P T

by W,
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evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her  pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United.
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court .
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purposs,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than f
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x.2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

Y

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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I W the invitation extended

(Accept, or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

. Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Nellie Phillips
(Name)

2 Copsewood Ave.,..Buffalo, Erie County, New York

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1020
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Phillips, Walter J. « 1232
March 17, 1930.

Miss Edna Phillips,
2 Gopsowood Avenue,
Buff!.l‘o, H. Yo

Dear Madam:

. Reeceipt is acknowledged of your letter of
March 9, 1930, inquiring as to when your mother will
make the pilgrimege to the grave of your brother, the
late Corporal Walter J. Phillips, under the provisions
of the Aet of March 2, 1929.

In this conrection yon are advised, lrs.
Hoover made & drawing to determine the order in which
the states are to make the pilgrimage. New York appears
§#22 on this list. Inesmuch eas the first sailing is
scheduled for May 7Tth, it is anticipated the mothers and
widows from New York, who will visit the Meuse Argonne

' American Cemeteries in Prence will sail from New York

gometime during the month of June. Definite information
gannot be given at this time. '

For The Quarﬁomstor General.

Very truly yours,

As D, HUGHEFS
ﬂtptain, QO u. 1 rp..
Assistants

o —
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY REFER To_ QI 293 A=C
Phillips, Walter Je.

1232 . January 15, 1930

Mrs. Nellie Phillips,
2 Copsewocd Avenue,
Buffalo, New York.

Dear Madem:

In connection with your application to make the
pilgrimage to the grave of the late Corporal Walter J.
Phillips, Co. E, 309th Inf., in the Meuse=-Argonne American
Cemetery in France, under the provisions of the Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, it would be appreciated if you
would furaish the following information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the L2 0
father of Walter J. Phillips, - //?a/

(2) Were you married to Mr. Phillips
at the time his son entered the 7
. - - 9 ‘1'/
military service? PN
(AN
(3) 1If not, give date of your separa- {5

tion from him, or of his death.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
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WAR DEPARTMENT i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL -
WASHINGTON :

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Phillips, Walter J . 1232 -Sm

October 7, {3929

A
MI‘S. v\YCl'}"e j,"h 14.:-.-.: 9 &/?’ ‘\\
2 Copsewood A ™
d Avenue, } f Ay
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Blai‘falo_, Net Yo 3] gﬂ. \9
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Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which prov1des for pllgrlmaees to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military oxnaval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service &t any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are nbw interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a repoft to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the 1nvesn1gat10n is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make‘the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calenda “year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it 1s’requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclqﬁed envelope which requires no postiage.

1. Do you desire to make this Q;lgrlmage if eligible? (Yes) (‘5&)
&' \
2. Do you desire to make thegpllgflmage
in the calendar year 193@9 (Yes) (Ng,)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

T~

27

e e~n
A E

tary or naval forcee in whom you are interested? (Yem) (No)
g% ; Age 5 £ Health ‘
4, Please give youfr age and state qfqbéalth;’. (Years) (Good) (Poor)
& /S Dl English — (Yes) (No)

Other language

5, What langu e do you speak? [ L R
%g =] 9Cr 29 ,,, 2 (Specify language spoken)

A?

gﬁ For The Quartermaster Genera1, 

# LY
jf < Very truly yours,

it s S,

- Act
f Envelope

Magor,_Q.;M.;Corpa,
Aspistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TQ QM 295 A"'C

Fhillips, Walter J,
1232

September 4, 1929,
Mrs, Walter J. Phillips,
1133 Kensington Ave.,
Buffalo, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communicati

ion dated June 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 10
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Eurore in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please f£i1l in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who f}ﬂqulb1A) ‘/KQ/TTtJLAJLLJLé%i

hag not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, W m (Sbf m}h,)
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, agcord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of tha»en 7~ (f b P CIAIQ)
closed Act, give her name, address,,and &
relationship in the space opp@site. A <
: t % A
Ry { -
3. If survived by a widow or mother does she ~5

desire to make the pilgrimageé _;; ’ \\‘\\f :iyhdtﬂja

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

L
\" ﬁw
2 Incls. s : JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Asggistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
- WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q“ 293 A"c

Phililps, Valter Jo June 29 1929,

irig Walter J« Phillips,
1133 Hemaington Ave.,
M‘d@. H.Y,

Dear Vadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of &
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Corporal walter J. Phillips, Co. B, 309%h Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-irgonne imericen Cemstery, Romagne-sous-ifontfaucon,
hﬂla, Frances

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgriwage. Both mothers and widows are sntitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and *widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
gquested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requirees
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inecls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAIL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY ReEFeEr 7o QM 293 A-C

— e pE L SEANARA TR0 § LW

X ~ J’ a'd 23 1930D
Phillips, Walter J. 1232 ¥ ks

Hrea. Lillien MeDonnell,
11353 Kensington Ave.,
Buffalo, H. Y.

Dear L=adam:

‘Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

Thig office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
menticned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe a&s the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitlisd to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

5 te do so, it is reguested you answer the following gquestions in the
' space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

P T .

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

oM sov et L P R e

2. Is t.he decoased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

B T

If so, give her name and address: , ;

TR A s Ao s

% ks the deca‘ésed”survived by any woman' :
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- A

. cording to the terms of Section 4 (a;
p ‘ cf the enclosed Act as amended?

If so0, give her name and address

i,r‘ i e ——a

¢ For The Quartermaster General, 4 3t j %

; T, 8 “’-‘l.f. ,-'v 1;

- Very truly yours,

n Enclosures: ;
Envelape .
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsisgtant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

iy L oFane 12591930,
Phillips, Walter Js 183278M =04 )

¥rs. liellierPhillips,-
2 Copsewood Ave.,
Buffalo, N.¥.

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is regquired to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time. ek

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure .to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefe to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



<Y
pes’

If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

9:00 P4 June 19

Lv. Buffalo Trzin FWo. 6
June £0

ir, New York (Penna. Station) 8:10 A

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necesgary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

| R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggisgtant. .
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v mepLy re~er To QM 293 A-C
Phillips, Walter J. 1282-H Jane 3, 1930

Mrs. Walter J, Phillips,
1133 Eensington Avemme
Buffalo, New York,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1631, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

essential.

'Thig letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,.
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? ____ .

(Write aﬁéwer hers)

(Siégkhere)

-
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INFREERY ﬁiiﬂp%lﬁ—ég [ té:}p@. 12528
Roosvelt 6-8 Yay 10, 1930

¥rs. Nellie Phillivs,
£ Copsevood AVQa,
Baffalos Ne s

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl. Assistant.

Bnv.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFErR To QM 293 A-C

by

N & 3 2
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;Q g.x'l: gaﬂg ' May 1930

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this cffice, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it ie paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application,

For The Quartermaster Genefal,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 203 A-C
. £ z- 4 A 1 "
Pnillips, Walter J, 1232 i o e

lrs. Nellie Phillips,
2 Copsewood Ave.,
Buffale, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York. ‘

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance 1o the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Paseport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-~
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application gshe should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who dces not owe allegiance to the United -
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court -
having jurisdictiqn to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible -
witness who has known her for a period of two years or mors.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee ghall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage tc the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New -
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very itruly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
VIASHINGTON

In repiy refer to QM 203 A-C

Phillipe, Taltcr J, 123294 March 25, 1920
Mps. ¥Yellie Phillips,
#2 Copnsewood Yvenue
» OO0 i R
Bul slg, Jer York,
Pear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
' pilgrlmage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrima.e during the
calendar year 1930, . The general plan for the conduct of the pilerimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulatlons, a copy of which is enclosed here~
with, In addition to the informatlon shown in the rerulatlons, the
following e@lalns in de*ball gome of the most 1mportant thlngs connected
with the pllgrlmage, : ; .
Formal }ﬂVltatlons are being extended to each movher, and widow

who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930,. In so

far as practicable, thede invitations are being extended w1th a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued isg based on a
“@rawing by lot which was héld about one month ago, Inclosed with each
-invitation is a card: for acknowledgment and it is quité important that
‘you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservatlons may be a:rranged The
government will defray ull ‘the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expensess It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to.use for making small purchases and for Obhbr uses distinect-
1y of a pcrsonal nature,

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assurcs us the united support and a,oopcratlon of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York. City. -The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
slecper ticket and will make the necessary pullman rescrvations, Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay Tor your meals and other travelling exnenses while enroute. to New
York, Your railroad ticket will prov:Lde for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New. York the army officer in charge of
the New York officé will collect the retu:rn trip stub and’ hold it until
your. return to New York .from Eu:rope;

Upon arrival in New Yo:c'k, you Wu.ll be meb by an army o;ficer

R R R e



and cscorted to a first elass hotel where reservations have boen madey
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours, At
the proper time, you will be escortcd to the steamship upon which passage
has been cngaged for Europe, All of thc women making this trip will be
provided with cabin elass accommodations abcard steamers which mcans that
from two to four will b!., gquartered in the same ‘stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would ‘like o be yuartercd -with we will ondeavor to.
arrange it if you will hormnu_nlcate Wl‘bh this offloe, - :

The, occan voyage will last about 8 days and when the: ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers ospecially ~
detailed for- tho purposo and téken in a:special train to Paris.irhere
first class hotel accoummodations have been rescrved, The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest, On the 24 day, the women of each party
will place a wresth on.the¢ tomb of the Fronch unknown soldicr, In the .
afternoon there will be & rceeption in whizh tho Fronsh war mothers,
govermmewnd officials, and prominontw-1v1¢ians will participato, The
following morning the groups’ potnv to the different ccmeteries will loave
Paris, travelling in motor busscs, ané procced to the cemeterics where
they will remain for about 7 ‘days.  Twouty--five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army offiter will have charge of the tus.  The
itinerarics to and from the ccmeteries and thHe faily itincraries while at
the cemeterics have bcen varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battléfields where American troops
were cngaged, Upon return to Paris, each péarty will remain for about
5 days and during this tlmc an opportunlty will be given to sec the poimnts
of historical interest 4n Parls and vicinity. The ontire duration of
your stay in Burope will be 14 days, and the 1t1nerarlo° have been so
grranged that cach day w111 be provided for, ' Except in casc of illness.
aor other unavoidable cauoo i ‘will not be possibtle for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europc for a longor period than 14 days .nor’
to leave the party w1th which she is travelling unless she is prcpared to
pay all of her expenses aftcr 1¢av-ng the party sincc the Act of Congress
authorizing the pllgrlma o specifically states that the govermment shall
not pay the expanses of any Woman who w1llfully leaves her pa;ty.

Upon return to the United States-each ship will be met in. Now

‘Y5rk City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the -
" trains which will take them home. Before lcaving New York each womam.

will be provided with her ‘return railroad ticket, a slceping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of neals and other travolllng expenses.

Army offlcers aro b01ng usod as ~u1dos "and- escorts throughout

" this entire movement and cére ‘lias been taken to select officers who will

see that proper care is taken 'of the wonen who are ontrusted to- their
charge. Arrangements havc becn made for taking care of women who'amay

"o ‘taken 81ck _éuring the pilgrwmago and olso to care for the remains of

any who may die and prov1sLon has boen made for returning the remdins of
eny who may diec to their home : It is ‘essontial thot cach woman making
tho Pllgrimnge furnish Tho QuqxtJlrLutgl General with- an ‘emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified jn the evont of an emergency.
Mbdlcal.oare will be provided by c1v1i*un agencioss. If sueh care is¢
needed in Néw Ybrk Clty it will be furnished by the hotal phy5101ans or

30/994/ IR SRl s s
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by lecal . hosmtaiq,.y Aboarvl &hlp., medloal care will be prov1ded by the
shipts doctors and-in’ Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital ‘for the hospltallzatlon and treatment of any women who mey need
ite “In addiidion o unls,‘ six doctors of the regular arny will be on. duty
t‘lroughout the pils grlmage.

Bag{_;az:fe Wlll be llmlted to not. 'bo exceed two pieces of‘ hand taggage
end the articles taken should’ be such as will be roqulred for a trip of
about one monthe Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.-
Since the climate of Burope is much colder. than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothlng to stand
the motor. bus trip and the visit to’ the cemeterles. ;

SlnCe it is neoos‘s‘lry for this o;f:.ce‘ to mal;e all reservations for

. your accommodations tarouwghout this" pllgrlma{,e, it will be_ greatly .appre-

ciated if you w1ll nake :r'-ompt reply to any comlum Cuth]’lS recelved from
this office, . :

'\:;For he Q;ua:c‘temaster Genérals | o
Very traly yours,

»

A, ‘D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
o : Assistant.
1 Enclosure. _
Regulation, .

30/994/ o



make the

QG 208 AC
Phillips, Ralter J. - 1282

: hl’@h 173 1‘8‘0.

Miss m ”ux‘”;

: - A‘n&w is acknowledged of your letter of
March 9, 1930, inquiring as to when your mother will
pilgrinmage to the grave of your brother, the
late Corperal Walter J. Phillips, under the provisions

of the Aot of March 2, 1920.

In this connection you are advised, Hrs.

Hoover made s drawing to determine the order in which -
the states are to make the pilgrimage. New York appears
§#22 on this list. Inssmuch a8 the first sailing is
scheduled for May 7th, it is enticipated the mothers and
widows from New York, who will visit the Meuse Argomnne
American Cemeteries in France will sail from New York
gtime during the month of June. Definite informetion

given at this time,

+For The Quartermsster General.

8.3

DISPAT

. Very truly yours,

As D. HUGHES,
’ ﬂlp‘#&i.n, Q‘. HO COPP',
Assistant.
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G 298 A-C .
WM%I'J&
1252 Jemuary 15, 1980

2 Gopsewood Avemms,
ifielo, Now Yorks

% mmmn%maygumtm to make the
ige Lo the gravé of the late Corpornl Welter J,

bary in Fremge, under the provisions of the Aet of

‘088 of March 2, 1920, it would be epprecisted if you
furnigh the foll informe tion: -

& (1) Debe of your rerrisgo to the
- : fatier of Walter J. Phillips.

{2) Were you married to Mr. Phillips
at the time his son entersd the
militery service?

(3) If aot, give dste of your sepure-
tiom frem him, or of his denth.

For The Quartermaster General,
'é?cry truly yours,

A« D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Co

T e ———
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rEPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,
Fhillips, Walter J 1232 «Sm

Mrse Nellie Phillips,
ds’ LOPS GwoO0d S omuig;
Wl‘fi"-l&', :‘0 It

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provideg for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widews of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the militdry or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme—
téries, all necessary experises of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in & report to Congress not latsr than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the numbsr of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed snvelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to maképtﬂié-pilgrimagé if eligible? {Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any timé made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Ape  Health

4. Please give your age and state of health, 5 | (Years) (Good) (Poor)
English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak® Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. : JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q: M. Corps,
BEnvelope Asslstant,

L R PR
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iNn REPLY REFER to QM 293 A—C

Fhillips, Walter Jo
1232

September 4, 1529,

Hrs. Walter J. Thillips,
1135 Eensingtom Ave,,
Butfs lo, N.X.

Dear Madam;

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated e 1929 making inquiry -
concerning the name and address of fﬁe mé%%%r and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by & widow who e o M
has not since remarried? If so, give her : '
complete address: e

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-~
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and G
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does ghe
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster‘General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 Incls. JOH
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant. \



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOE 293 A-C

Phillips, Walter J, June 29, 1929. |

s

urs . Walter Js Phillips,
1133 Kensington AVe.,.
Buffalo, N.Y,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forees now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllgrimazs to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Corporal Walter J+ Phillips, Cos Ey 309th Inf., whose remalns are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonmne American Cemetery, Romegne-sous-iontfaucon,
lﬁ’ﬂﬁ 0. Frmce L §

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimege.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wiich defines the terms "mother®” and "widow®. If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relaticnship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enciosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 inels.

Act of Congress.

Envelope. : JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

B T T T I I
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“In reply refer to: 6 }
293 C=R June 6, 1923

Mrse Yalter J« Thillips,
1138 Esmsington Avee,

The Quartermester General desires that you be informed that
corporal Walter Je Philiips, Cempany B, J09th
the permanent grave of
Intantry, is Grave 15, Bow 15, Block ¢, Heuse-Argomme American Cemotery,

Romagne-sons-lientfoucon (leuse), Prances

This is ons of the permanent Americen military cemeteries
to.be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
nmarked by a headstons of white marble, of suitable design, with
n;me, rank, civision, organization, date of soldier's death and State
f;om which he came. The headstones will bé pia;ed at &11 graves in
connection with the improvement work now{ in prOgresé &s soon as
p0351ole and without waiting for speciai aciion or request on the

Part of rplaflves. , t /

In effecting removal, the utmosgﬁcare an reverpnce were
.. ‘4l

exacted and more than willingly accorde. .gﬁ psg¢perform1ng«thls

sacred duty,. The grave of the deceased% A mpetually main-
tained by this Government in = manner befittifg the last resting
place of our heroes,

Very truly yours;

R
LY
H, J, Cénner,
5 g Assistant, -
23 /236 JARK | 3 :
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. Locartby Invex Carp: File 64541
(@) Name _____ PHILLIPS, Walter J. Ser. No. __--J;\'Z_&@{}_a&____ ¢ :
,, S YR, - Bt
(®) Rank ______ Corpe Organization _____ Co. £, 309th Inf. ‘ .
8 : CKR..(
(¢) Date of death _<_ll/2_/_]_-_8 _____________ (d) Causeof death __________DWRIA l
II. RecisTrATION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. _____ 102 _ Row .. - - Rlopes - Sochas . 31757 TR = B
: Rt .
(®) Emerg. Address . Walter H. Phillips (father) 834 Klliott St.,

. Buffalo, N, Y.
TIL. Tile of soldidrs dyfhg fybm fonfagiond disease /[ [ f i f [ 2/ ] CKR../_?}QQ

( 4 ’}// 2 bf o /
7 mc { QYA
IV. A. G. O. DisposrrioN 9ARDZ y s, 1777 Date of receipt

(@) Name & ’

(¢) Address..._..

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? _-_____-;__..___--___-___-_______________-____________________________-__._________;_

TGy

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at DN T ey - BB - e VAN

Examiner’s Imitials - =2-_ /X1 _____ TDitei i o0 et e e L , 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from
___________________________ dated ... Lt SR e s A S T SR e e
confirming request in Par. IV., item._____________ , above, or requesting that
| “
""""""""""""""""""" o,
Examiner’s Initials ... Jad S Tafiers: —==es =~ w st P R , 1920
VI. G. R. S. Frres, CORRESPONDENCE—ShoWs a5 fOllOWS - ommeomem e
|
, _________
(¢) Cancellation memos sl st # ol FARC LR N e, SRR :
Examiner’s Initials ____- [ or, 7 D . Pate - Seseaaatesrtek e o , 192¢.
= ———— b
COUNTRY FRAN CE CemeTERY NoO. smeer No. ... Ad4 ... L= S
: Malke Form ch\lfmh \\ 7 j
. 115 : Y
2 ,(_}’.lffngﬁfc‘xfﬁlgﬁm Soes APk 32'”26' 5 ]

; “\‘\‘-,, 5 -
. (A



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made -____________
= | \
Typed byg,ﬁjt__ _________ ,‘ghecked by LWL AR - N
VIII. FinaL A ; Te)
INAL (go '_‘ L ’ €
o 0 cable on Oyeiseas Kioicigo0)
Following puarded to Effope by /
: letter on A/ / 2 /_-___, 192d

i[BXE CORRECTIONS
COANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
Degweztbody be-2 L. - __ s+ LTl ons - - e O it
Body tosbeshippedttesre = " T - T SRCEEES e e e = LN

-l

/

/

/)

/U// / //Z/j b A V/// Lredicedlay (e 7 T

Io_EuRoEE-BoDx-Io-REMALN__-J/;/_M_-?_/_’M

P

-ﬁ] / . y / ¥ V/ {
_____________________________________ AT ] - LU LU T
= 7

_.//7 7 '/

et L U e = WA

: S Hos L. 2 rhies R
LBl ] Aty St [T dle it ld Llianue

74 |

:: Ad /
e (/{’//%7/(/,2_ e /féﬁ A A

_________________



D A g Y  STATION; Romagne 122,

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _Jan 20, 1922.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPSRT T T 7
Records of G.R.S. Headquarfers. Discvll*.epa‘ncy found u1$or1 éﬁ'ﬁigafil“on of b;dy "
1. Name PHILLIPS, Walter I . __ MO Name sl St o B NN s,
PgNo SINBRARE. o ... ST e R ol VR
S, Ragk _ @Y .o - ool o Rt RANKA - LB S o St g o S
4. Org. _C0eE«309th Inf, . . 13. Org. e e e a
5 DD, S lSas R e e 14. (a) D-D.,_; _________________ gy o T BT SISy 7
D . e R L e

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 308._........ Sechigme s . 5= Grave =N -t~ ea it iaa ol SOCT ot Attt
BBl ca G o, et S oo e e s =8 o RoWis s e 2
AT o T e e ; R 17. AONGee- v - aied
18. CemeteryMeugse Arge.Amer . 19. Commune or towmomagne-gous-Mont faw on
20. Dept. or County, . _ Mense .. 21. CountryFrange’ . .. 3 .5

225 GRS wRda s~ CodeENo s Rz arm Roael AL~ 0 o -t ais Rk A oS

23. Disintetrred (Date) ___ Jan 20,1922 = p e R S SRl T e e S T
24, Inscription on grave marker: 3
Nevie s Sies e o Walter Y. £hillipse Serial No. . 1736468 . . .. ... ... _
CPL ,L0o Eo 30vth Inf

__________________________________________________________

i C.T.Brown,
PREPARATION e

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
. B :

Gold signet ring initiale. W.N.P. on body Ring forwarded. collar ornament Coe Es

_______________________________________________________________________________

BT 0010 G e e 5 i )

27. Condition of body ___ ____ body decomposed, unrecognizablee ..
d U,Se. uniforme

26l aNaturedot burdal. - wejodan” box adRDuRTED BN s B N v iaane

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared withlG.R.S. records
guoted above? NOROS . o.  Sels e e Loes s S LM S NI Sy oo

:
?
:
!
!

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Jan 20, 1922 By _J.lL.Haky. .

e . y;

., 3051, Casket sealed by L 7 ______________ e
o ; .L.Ha k'y. F L
TN 5
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor____,_»____-_____,___:_________/__»_v_"___K _______ (}/ ________
{ JCL.}I&W.




B‘
df. 3 ' 3
I o\ X
" “" /C\.J;:wn
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box- No /“ . X aRe > . - o
T4 < /"‘"/Z‘:"’ g ‘/A ":‘(h —
32. Designation of body: »:" k %‘ ;{; Auif?
yame Welter Jo PHILLIPS LB e septhuin, S AVIBARE.
Rafki (OB o i oo oz OrganlzatlonC°°E'309thlnf°
33. Consigned to: 3 G >
Name of Permanent CemeterM@uae__érg.AmeronGyo#.l????.-BF?!’{QTS.@QZ?_?E“_T]@P_@?‘?;@°P
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ___ . Jan 20, 1922 By .. Jel.Hakye
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
“ig correct. : .
36. Remarks
37. Shipped from point of Operation:
To point
Convoyer
38. Received
By G.R.S. Representative..
39 Shipped*from Raitlihead NorsRoint o Concentralyion SEshakc SIS =S S e e
oD =D 721 (T oh g0 3 T 7T o A Y U Ll e oy e TR e MR
(Name )
CONVOY.dhil s Satesy e e (0 o 15 S SignatureShEppIngROiHic oS e
40. Received: Date .. . .. = IR e et TSP S e ]
‘ |
GL RS RO PREBORIALIVE " s e s R e TRl el et e e e |
41. Reinterred,,_ . Meuse Argomne Cemetery #1232 January 21 1922 eomek oo SR |
(Date) '
42. Grave No. 15 - Section

fr




Concentration,
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 2 AT

= g S PHILLIPS. Welter J ¢ Z 17554568
REMAINS OF PHILLIPS, Walter J . . SERIAL NUMBER.......

=

-

RANK. CPL ORGANIZATION ... 80% B4 309th Infoe & = e

79

Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

Jan 2o, 1922 wo. gr.lo2, sec 13, plet:2; Cty, 1252

Nt 6o

AN am
BYenGroUD s e = o M s = T e R OO 1

?J:»

Reburied (date) : January 21 1922 In (give complete location) :

Meuss Argenne Cemetery #1232 Grave 15 Block "C* Row.15

By :«Group ...feburial 8 . .. ... ... Unit

. Nature of reburial . sgakat

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

. =] STy 4 3 T g 3 Y vy A m v ~eot =
7Y wooden box and burlap and U,S. uniforms body decomposed

» ?

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?....gess. ... ....0n grave marker ? .. Y&8

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

= AR r ornament 309th Inf, Cos E » Gold

£

d on body. ring forwar

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identifying items ?

- ¢ynnosa i & +to detarmine
(@) Height (actual measurement) imposgible to determines,

(6) Weight (estimated)
Quantity .
CHATACTETISHES - o

(d) Hairon face—Color ,..........,..:.':',Q
Location

Quantity ...

OF TISSI SRS )ttt sy

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

| O o Vo) o1 W an K5 § o8 - T et

17

7. Disint 1 Z o7 7 / // /)i Y/ / Foe
7. Disinterment { e //[/ , frd <j-\’k =
supervised by A o /[/(;, Appr()\"ed éJ‘)’-.‘/ [N Z/ ) Xt :

>

7 /! o
Harpole, lst Ftoudli.Co.
ar]

8. Reburial e e s
S CEAS ey iy s e S ot
==

Appre
’ ‘thg\) =3 '?&nl ~_3 '3 ?Ouﬂ{ger,
«'Japil;’gip,,. QM. Cy




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R. §. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to .and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier's name, sertal number,rank and erganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as fo location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, elc:

.. State to what degree decompo\mon has progressed, whether recognition is possible; and how the
bod\ was originally buried—in a casket, box, buelap, ete. This QldlCln(‘lll should be ;as complete as
pOsxlhlG

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ‘“ Yes ” or ‘““* No ”. ~

(b) State whether or'not body appears to hdve been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on bhody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the 'body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important rand should be filled in
with great care. There.are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are larranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), -cuspids or canines (tearing teél_,h), bicuspids
{chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should -be made and
findings charted to cover the following bhasic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas [ound.

>

MISSING TEETH ... ... All teeth missing through previous :
; extraction (nnt those hutmod or 5\? jocry M'SS'NG
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

OROWNED TEETH . . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label @/GO'DCROWH

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus :

/\‘ S

BRIDGE. WORX .............Block in solid the erown of tooth (label

gold bridge.goldand porcelain bridge)

thus :

SILVER FILLING +GOLD FILLING

FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth  accurately as J/GOLD FILLING' o Gg(')—EDF’F‘;t'L"I‘SG

possible (l)lm k in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus:

CAVITY
; ECAYED
QARIES (CAVITIES). . ... Outline location and size ol cavity,
: shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp ”

& L

“"DECAYED
DECAYED

7. Show name of person superviging the disinterment ansd the name and iitl: of the person
APProving same.

8. Show name of person s SUpGI‘Vhln” the 101)111;1(11 an- l the name and title of the person approving
b(\lne




G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHTPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) 12 Sac.13-134 mi

~u~~ ol N .

S »3/ WAR DEPARTMENT M,
b LR A OFFICZ OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
4 ‘ﬁ,«"’ x CEMETERIAL DIVISION "
WASHINGTON
. R ADR 9 “
FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G. : IPR21 197
SRR g o /S bEL X, .' ) ¢
o: Mrs, Walter J«Phillips, IP9=deffef S, | Buffalo,N.Y, odebenn @ M#,C::-‘fﬂ. :
SussecT: Remains of Cpl.lalter J.Phillips, Sex.lo. 1735458, Co.E, 309th Inf, ;
‘(- The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named __80ldier
” be returned to the United States and shipped to you'at 1479 Jefferson St., Buffalo,
N.1.
§ If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

B thority of the Quartermaster General. :
DRSS RS Q GrorcE H. PENROSE,

Colonel, Q. M. C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER .or not these relatives are STILL

LIVING. v

N. OF— > NO. AND STREET. b > TOWN, STATE.
AME {WA}/ 1:.5 T

Soldier’s widow W%W /183 /f-éﬂ/a/n%/()i (e //iuf% ,F;Q ) Lfdw/\
4 N oo =7l B "

-

-

Soldier’s children. < 2 - -- ===
(Name oldest first.) L -

it diobiliss /)@Mdﬁm g4 ,L TN @)5‘% 18P i Vo Yok
Mother \yybﬁ)u.a W %_Q,Cpa};,aoé’- b VA)Ic . e

1 Clbnfon “Pﬁiﬁl%n& | Aresaandd = 1.

Brothers. < 2

(Name old- &=
estfirst) | g i .

S 7{5 T" v~»' 0 01calt \["‘m @:. (WA raLd) e Jo(RK_-
(tf:tmﬁ:;'g- 3 “L ' / / o
Date a’iv‘»*«) 39, | }f < J Signature 7774&. ‘}, 9,&,2)0 : ,' . / #LJ.,_Z_,_*{
Address 33 Kuneurg /'Ib_-;._, QUL Relationshk) w_‘ AZP (/

IMPORTANT.—OAREFIijLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37800 (ovER.)



Aoy 29 192

Y n "“fi\/-~—\‘r,.._
V. i‘ ",'( : — St 1 iV E: !
I, the undersigned, am the Sty 0 and nearest hvmg neagtAqik@T@' the Wlthm-named
(Relationship.)
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remai as fv1g~. N JUN 41921
(Stnke out all except the one showing the disposition dqﬁfn} % = - F;, JZ
o £ {-‘i A ,,,
1. As stated on first page of this sheet. m Cometeial Divieios
¥ J ‘;] 7 19;’71 Dverscas Poodeet-Seitemsrm— s
2. To~be Teturmed to the U, S. and shipped to———-—, e SR
@l o : k R
S T T N S S G e
— EWETER
(R. R. station.) \ 0] IV p L. (State.)
3~To_bereturned-to-the=t=S—and-buried S% o National-Cemetery—=—

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

s B

O ¢
Signature__ s}’ﬁ\M ” Mﬁu X ] E ;x( ‘VB / [ykﬁffw.
v

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.
"4‘.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made Wlthout further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery. :

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
* spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

3 .~ 6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know Who or Where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper: AT ONCE- and mail to this office. - £

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her hushand.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority: The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to

decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7860




CLASS QF SERVICE

SYMBOL

Telegram

Day Letter

Blue

Night Message

Nite

. Night Letter

NL

If none of these three

symbols

appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

w "? STE = & Uk 1 0 N OLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL
h 7 Telegram
‘ \ E&E&a Day Letter Blua
WESTERN UNION Night Message Nite
‘ Night Letter NL

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Form 1204

If none of these three symhols
appears after the check (number of
words). this is a telegram. Other-
wise its chardcter is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

RECEIVED AT

=0 N ‘n ©c
(O A sz Ny &
AR AVES®
K GnRnAVvVEO
HD
LS,

(v O\ =
BODY OF

arm

B =

) o A
/.,-' \v ':: - . & ({5
2 3 ~ —~ R - i o2
2P 27 COkL 7 el f"_{‘f ¥
f
SQ BUFFALG NY 1230P APL 26 1921

GPL WALTER J

NO 1735458

J_ PHILLIPS- TO REWAIN [N EUROPE

\F :

T

=

I

=

309 TH

c0 E
MRS WALTER J PHILLIPS

o

= & //
-6//0/:&/ PROPOUSED CABLEGRAM NO. 2 7.2, TO EUROPE-BODY TO REMAIN 5//0/:,/ ,/%_fm.

-~




G. R. 8. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT 329 md
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON

APR 2 L1821

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To:
O Mrs, Walter J.Phillips, 1479 Jelferson S%., Buffalo,N.Y.

Sussecr: Remains of p1,¥alter J.Bu11112d, ey No. 1725458, (0.5, 309th Inf.

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named __sn11iap

be retirnad $o the iUnited States and zhinmed $o0 _yon at 1479 Jefferaon 9t., Buffalo,

K. Y.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmgton Va., or any other Nationdal Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

GrorgeE H. PDNROSE
Colonel, Q. M.

S0 / 2,/ PROPOSED CABLEGRAMNO. 2 7-2_ JO EUROPERODY To BEMAL ré{a/i/ é//?’r/d_

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it wi necess1ta a return o a SERIOUS

DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are ST]LL
LIVING.

T

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow

1

Soldier’s children. { 2
(Name oldest first.)

Father
Mother.

est first.)

1

ona o { :
1
2
3

Date Signature . CW

Address Relationship

ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. s—78n0 (OVER.)



, 192

I, the undersigned, am the _ - and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
! (Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to

(Name.)

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery. ‘ ‘

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of-kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to

decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7860




G. R. S. Form No. 114 | Station 3 I) 75 799
..... £ Que. .. == ) Ao,
defle 21
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY
DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found upon examination of body.
1. Nome _ parecrees. Weiter d+——— 10 OO o
2. No. T AT NICeNGi e o0 e el S i G
S Rk 2R anicEeee” 7 EC T T T L TS iR he e
L
4 O1g ooy BRI T e e
Bl PE.C T R 117 56(9) 1 8 I D ST e S . s e
(G78(CLH D IR 33#3&_ ............................ Ioc P DeBes 2o % =g oe L0 e F T S
Discrepancy found upon disinterment.
7. Grave No. _________ 108 See. ______ v 15. Grave No. _________________________ See. e E
8 Blot: ..o e g A_Ré,v’;:‘_ﬂ-___i _______ 16 Rlothee - . ¢ - o = oy RO
Dot cmas i o o R aE —— L s Koo A gt
r~ ] J fr* e T aEa
5 10 /7 & ¢
IR Genatanetes = . . *-’) W N Yy 1 AR R
R S el LI & PP
A ddbe
18, Qo o (0. S s 3 aﬁﬁgﬁ‘éai‘aaﬁiﬁaﬁé{aﬁm'n -----------------------------
20; Departmentior county. ... ..~ - e
2 Countoye = SRR G S 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. -4 coves--cosi-
ountry T eadquarters Code No 1582 565,
2ske iciierreae s S8 T . By - Sl AT SRR LRSS s T ke T
(Date.)
24. Tnscription Npmne e R S SR AR e S Serial No. == o = ° - S
on
gravemanker " Renk .. .. ________ (0072 o e == LT VT s S
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker? . Onbody ¥ =0 SE-. - e

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)
: 3—17727

Sec, 15, Ceble vef, no. 134 osP S5
~yPY
s SO,
(OVER)

19



PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,
give description of body in detail). ..o MAY G gnos
T aConditionfof- body.-- =t = 2 H T g T TR S [0 R

98, Natureof burial .

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket ... e e By R B o e
3il:xCasletisealedSbys =~ Fete. S e R
Signature of Embalmer (Superyisor). .= ... 2. = o o SN

SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) BoxNo. . ... . __
2 Name .. guetetes; Wester §5 Serial No. 1955468

32. Designation of body e~
Rank't{jﬁ;; _____________________ Organization ....__g i By S0tk Ind
33. ConsiaNEE—Name - e Ualtee 3 TNERREPR e
Addres - 3499 Jwitey sos St Batfeloy v Loy Awers Bxpe; Wl 0l
34::Casket boxed amd marked:-. - 7% 3 Thiam o 2 By i3 i 0 s S o L
(Date.)

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature. of G.7R.iS.. Inspector-__=_ " . 3 e L
36, Remarks: . . .0 . =ft DR SGEE S Nels T R ONGERS TR ST o St O DR
37. Shipped fromiicemetery.... .. TN 5L ak T Sh e e ety ROl Sr-Rmstie S v le IS 2 50
» (Date.) (Point of concentration.)
COnVOyer. -t Ll BNt ey WEL o8 Signature Shipping Officer _ S et e e
38. Received atipointioffeoncentration ...~~~ - " . SEE TS SCeS L e
. (Date.)
Signature’Receivinos@fficer.s © ...~ .. . - T FE -Tsariy Sl Sl S toen Weaae b
39 Shipped-fromspomtioifconeentration. .= ... o SR SEeRT NS e i
: - ; (Date.)
O e e o Clonyoyer - TS o SR v BN SSaldo iR
(Port.)
Signature/Shipping @fficer..c._. ... .. - cd - SESTEINNS T LI e B e o
40. Received European port _...._.____________________ W Wk . - S ot ey, TR
- ; (Date.) B
Sienature of 6. R.S. Representatiyo et . — 88 o g C 5
d1esShippedStos.2 " ST T 0 W72 S THLcaeen e Ty Onle. . 2 0 ol T B el 5
(U. 8. port.) i - = o
Dotommmee. Gonvoyerdssi—se s - T IR TS o Bhoet SR L
(Signature of Shipping Officer.) % %
42,y Received! Sed sl @ 5 ls ByRGERUSERopuesentatiposeests . v 1 o S
(Date.) i A e
43. Shipped to destination___________________ _________ B/L or Express Order No.
. (Dates) St | e TR P SRR T ey e e e ek
Gohvoyereieass = - 3 VL SRSERSE o Shippintt@fficone s> » TG TR T
\ 3—7727
1




i' e oy e - 77%2-5ecs 13- 134

|
¥

‘May 3,1921

File N0e293.8 comﬁiv. CoreBre

Res Disposlt:lm of remains of
Wel ter J.Phillips,Corporal
#1735458 0&0 E.309th. infe

urs.Walter J.Phillips,
1479 Jefferson Stes
Buffale, Ne¥e

e

Dear Madamy=

Your tel cgram regquesting that the remains of
the deceased soldier nimed above be left in France for
burial in a permanent iAmerican Cemetery has been forward-
ed to the Cemeterial Division, Office of the Juartermster
Genmeral , Washington D.C., for necessary actions

The Cemeterisl Division, Washington D.Cs, will
furnish yoa the grave location in the permanent American
Ceme tery. &s soon as possible after the body has been placed
therein.

: The Department desires to renéw its previous
. expression of smam in your berecavements

By anthority of the 'gnarteme'tar Gencral:

e e e sl ne ol ot bk e sttt it Lt b s S ol e it

Haizzf =& 22 .
ol 5%
ReE«SHANN N, E
Yy 19& Captain Quartermster Corps,

‘Officer in Chargee

EQOQP«ALLAS. o :
\\~~ Executive Asskgntu. e Yol

Q’)y ,_ ;\% : '.

IS T T TR N T T e T e

&
e



G.R.S. FORM 129

Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

RS
® 38
= o
\ (92
18 2
NN
WAR DEPARTMENT ggg
QUARTERMASTER CORPS L
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE v S
HOBOKEN, N. J. e
)
'. g‘
Vay 2 1921, |'N\e
N
From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey. e
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C. fgf;
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning: b
Name Thilli}gsg Walter Je Ser., No. 1735458 s
Rank Coxp Organization
1208

Cos B, 309th Inf, AN
(o 1= 5 o1 (
Cometery No. -°°° i Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) __ o=

R
Request shown below dateddpril 26, 1921 is latest in this case: :
Name of Relative. Return Remain Special ?“

 to in

RTRATIOT
Widow Mrs. Walter

BN .‘.L—..’.MJ«..J
Js Phillips, 1479 Jefferson Street,

Children

Guardian

Father

Mother

Brother

Sister

Others

Body toxkershippedetoscor for interment inm: _

- A el et ey
permanent American Cemetery.

1 inel, r/l- "%‘
maf ‘ D
Cable - - .
Letter ZzZ%Eiiji/}921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched __________ 1921.

S—-744 EB
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G.R.S. FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, N. J.

¥ay 2 1021.

From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:
Name Phillips, Walter Js Ser. No. 1735458
Corp : g Cos B, 309¢h Inf
Rank Organization A :
a e g
Cemetery No. Sec. 13 Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) 134
Request shown below dated Ap2il 26, 1921 is latest in this case:
Name of Relative Return Remain Special
to in
; FRANCE
Widow Mrs, Walter J, Phillips, 1479 Jefferson Strest, Buffalo, New York,
Children
Guardian
Father
Mother
Brother
Sister
Others
: . - @& permanent American Cemetery.
o¥ for interment.in: __.__
Mo
=W
1 inal. "',‘E",_ .7
maf
Cable c
Letter Zﬁ@@f /4 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched __________ 1921.
Gnd

S-744 EB

i i
'
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G.R.S. FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, N. J.

Lo et )02

From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.
Tok: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.
Subject: Supplementary Advise concerning:

Name J’hﬂllps. Walter Js Ser. No. 1788458

Rank Cory Organization Cos B, 309th Ing,

I8 ,

Cemetery No. Seds 13 Cable Reference No., (Sheet No.) 4

Request shown below dated &p®ii 86, 1021 __ is latest in this case:

Name of Relative BGEE{E Remain Special

to in
: , _ FRANCOE
Widow __ M¥ss Welter J. Fhillipe, 1479 Jefferson Stvect,  Puffels, Wew Yopw,
Children
Guardian
Father ]
= ;"
Mother f
! | ‘? BF A\, (%)
Brother ’é/iiffji =
Sister ,/7 \
i \
Others \\\ \
: . '8 permanent Ameridan Cemotery.

Body to mippeastoiont for interment 1in: = "yt
1 inale i 5
Cable : TS
“Letter LY 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched __________ 1921.

Y.

5-744 EB
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File 64541

I.. LocaTioN InpeEx CARD:

(@) Womo . TOOURAERy FORRAN ds . Shr o O R X
() Rank ______ G e e S Organization bG..r:,.:O%hIn:t. ____________ TYP7O
NEe R BTN T -
~ IL Ruerstrarrox Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Tnf.):
(@) Crovo. N PR B Sy = & T Sets W g W
Wel ter Hs Phillips (father) 834 Elliott St,,

(6) Emerg. Address

------- ﬁtz’ffu}.u'"" e T
/ /
IIT. Fxl‘e/s o/f soldiers dying 1/ om/contaglow{ dlse&ses / /! A , / CKR. e/

IV. Information on which advice to Europo in letter of transmittal was based:

___________________________________________ . Walln (. ok, M/@ (fes.

”?/W/wfﬂﬁfifﬂzzf;/77%%&“%*

calbleton NS e
V. Follo Marde o Europe by /
}j fl 15 letter of transmltt%l ORY —ooo b (] IW ‘QJ _______ , 192 /

_,__Q}&_f:z ______ /—f _____ ﬁx ..... / W1M«1ue/ﬂé aLEdep o L N

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., _________ LAPRL{S]Q:’W _____ , 192

<

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. elatlonshlp and name. Desires. Action taken.
DL T2 426 f2/ e Socaciisn -~ SN OH T M ;
7 7 ( / / / " . }’ ) /ﬂ( e f, Lo M&og !

AL

b
COUNTRY CeEMETERY NO. oo / _____ SHERT. NO s s et . 8
. R. 8. Form 115-A 3—8020 i
‘August, 1920 193 l
2 i 128 2-80c 013 154 ;
FRAY CB : B8O+

APR T 13¢] f/




o o i

WAR DEP’ ‘MEN%k Sl L
OFF ICE QUARTERMmSTER GENERAL ‘

) CEMFTERIAL DIVISION
Date 47 = 1 ) %31 é)“(
To.. ad (icfv‘lijt(‘\<

Col. Penrose e
Lt. Col.Davis, O. R, \C.csiahs
Captain Hanson
Capt. Wynne
Lieut. Conner

Mr. Robb - Principal Clerk
Mrs. Hodges - Personnel Clerk
Mr Houghton — Files

Mr. Saxton — Cemeterial Branch
Mr. Grant — Inqulry Branch

Mr. Plotner — Supplies

Prepare reply( Sec’'y of War
for( General Rogers
signature of( General Krauﬁhdff ﬂdq,
« ( Col. Penroses & %
(STt Colts “Davis““ ﬁ‘d

FOR: ” E-E"

To note

Information. Need not be returned
Information and return

Action or reply

Approval

Returned

Remarks and recommendation
Suspension to...
File
Investigation and report
Copies.... (State number)
Papers in case

Personal conference

Draft of letter or endorsement
Signature

Check for correction :
See other side for remarks

Final return to:

From: & f . ny Clﬂvl ,leﬁz

NOTE: This form may be used a number of times
on same case by crossing off previous marks and
inserting new marks(and date) in different
;olors.
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5 June 15, 1921,
, 293.8 Cems $84541 Wl“’l. Wlter J., Carporsl) @

L ‘ The dwartermes fer mal. Te8s Ay |Cematerial divisioan)
ure. Walter Jo Phillips, 3133 enslnghon ivemue, Zuffalo, NeTe

Case of Corparal Walier Jo Paillipes

1s Recelpt is hereby sslmovwisliged of your telegram of Byl
April 28, 1921, amd Shipping Inmiry of Apell 30, 1921 Sy
eonfirming same, returned by you to our aneh oMu at .
Hoboken, Fow Jarsey and forwarded to this o!ﬂ.co for action -
and Paplys 5

beon lscued that the body of your Mmehamd, Corporsl Valter
Jde Phillips, Compeny 3, 309th Infntey, rewsin pernanently
intarred 1n tha Argomie inariean Cemadry at Tomepne-sons=
Woatfaucon, Donartwnt o Teusc. In this commection your
attianslon 1= espeeially fnvited te paragrerh #0 of the en~ £
@losod Cemeterial Diviajon Bulletin Mo« l0-=B.We - l

8¢ In compliance with :mur'roquuﬁ instructlons have \ l%
4

B3s Tour chango of address fron 1479 Jefervson Street, 1
Buffalo, New York to 1133 Rensineton iveuue, Tuffelo, New A
Yok, has hesn noted snd w111 ba mude a netter of records : l

By authority of tha "uwrtarma-ter Cenerel:

N L ATt -
| JUN T 8 1991 : os/-

Y 4 RECEIVED BY

| y Ye U MAIL uNiT

3 | nep ° ?"-frf JUNT 41921

oM TO0SF (T2
é@% % M e & o i






